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Jicarilla Contract

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DE ZPEN, OR PLUG BACK

la. TYPE OF WORK

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEL on fmur; NAME

_gg carilla Apache

DRILL (X DEEPEN [] PLUG BACK [ | ™ vviT scmument Kass
‘b, TYPE OF WELL

we, [ WELL orRER zoxe K] zong 8. FARM OB LEASE NAME

2. NAMBE OF OPERATOR —_
Apache Wash

Jack A. Cole 9. WL ¥o. -
3. ADDRESH OF OPERATOR 1

P. 0. Box 191, Farmington. New Mexico 87401 m'"“”“”’“'°“w“”“ g{
4. nc:::g:vceor WRLL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.®) Wi ldca /‘/e é

890/N and 990/W Sec. 16-T22N-R3W

At proposed prod. zone

D
Same

11, skcC,, T., R, M., OB. BLK,
AND BUBVI‘.! OB AREA

16-T22N-R3W

14. DISTANCR IN MILES AND DIRKCTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE®

17 miles NW Cuba. New Mexico

|

12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. BTATE

Sandoval— | N.M.

106. DISTANCE ¥EOM PROFOSED® | 16, NO. OF ACRES iN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO THI8 WELL
PROPLETY OR LEASE LINE, FT. '
(Also to nearest drlg. unit ilne, if any) 890 2560 + 0.09
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. None 2700 Ro tary
22. APPROX, DATE WORK WILL START®

21. BLEVATIONS (Show whether DF, R1, GR, ete.)

7069 Gr. ; December 1, 1978
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
BIZE OF HOLE BIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SBETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12 1/4 8 5/8 24,0 120" Circ.
7 7/8 4.1/2 10.50 2700 150 Sacks
Well‘will be mud drille£ by rotary tools after setting and cementing

8 5/8" surface casing.
warranted, cementing same with 150 sacks.

césing performations opposite PC sand.

string to produce as PC natural gas well.

Run electric logs at TD and set 4%" casing if
" Sand H20 frac treat through
Run 1" tubing for production

Reserve pit will be fenced

on three SLdes before spuddlng and fourth side when drllllng operations

cease.

%mﬂ@l&/ b

E ’ '\‘-‘— - 1

aMEIVEL

one and proposed new productive

£
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is t deepen or plu;' hack ,gh&'dnt o t prt\n
zone. If proposal is to driil or deepen directlonally. glve perfjnent d@@q\bn ﬁubﬁutﬂee locatjons easu! e vertical depths. Give blowout
preventer progrum,..lt any. \ - R .-_\,,’
24, . R [N
N\ S /u.s. mm;m SURVE
{727 Ope-:ratgf November 6,

sme n A.f’ ./~ TP - DATN

(B&s’space for Federal or State office use)

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATR

APPROVED BY TITLR ' _DATB

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY ;
—— :

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

1978



NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION . Form C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT dupersedes C-128

Effective l--6§

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator . Lease . ‘| Well No.
JACK A. COLE o Apache Wash . I
Unit Letter Section . Township ’ Range County
. . . /

D 16 22N : W Sandoval
Actual Footage Location of Weli: : .

890 feet from the NoOT'th line and 990 feet from the WOSH /Mne
_Grouncli'vael tclev, Producing Formation Pool ’ . Dedicated Acreage:

7069 .. | Pictured Cliffs Wildcat _ 16009

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). ' A

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

- [ Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is *‘no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

tained herein is true ond complete to the

best of) my know/edge o

i

|

! ,

| | hereby certify thot the information cone
I

|

l

;'~> is true ond correct fo the best of my

N : . .
E' \ . I f —é/)(ame
IE R o | , Position
N t ’ N
I - \ b Operator
I : Company
N N ' | Date
. ! November 6, 1978
N s, ~ \ X :
i
- I
16 i .| hereby certify thot the well location
! ! . i shown on this plat was plotted from field
l notes of actual surveys made by me or
| * under my supervision, and tha! the same
'r

knowledge and belief.
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JACK A. COLE

PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST
P.0. BOX 191
FARMINGTON, NEWMEXICO 87401
(506) 325 - 1415

November 6, 1978

P )
United States Department of Interior U\
Geological Survey-Durango District NBY §1878
P. 0. Box 1809 :
Durango, Colorado 81301 v s. EEiVI UAGK‘A‘L_ S_URVF,\’
Attention: Mr. Jerry Long ‘ o
District Engineer

Reference: 12 Point Environmental Program - Jack A. Cole -
Apache Wash No. 1, 890/N and 9290/W Sec. 16-T22N-R3W,
Sandoval County, New Mexico .

Gentlemen:

In compliance with governmental requirements, I hereby respect-
fully submit the following environmental data to accompany the
application for permit to drill the above referenced test well.

1. Access to location from N.M, Highway 44, 3 miles south of
intersection of N.M. 44 and N.M. 537, approx1mately 70 miles
southwest of Bloomfield, New Mexico, then proceed north on
existing road approx1mately 3 miles, turn left about % mile
on new road to location.

2. Existing road to be utilized to within % mile of drillsite
from which point a minimum width graded access road to be
prepared to drillsite.

3. Well location as shown on attached survey plat and map.

4., Lateral road to well location as described in Item 2.

5. 1If gas production established, adequate production facilities
to be installed immediately west cf wellsite to accommodate
a pipeline connection.

6. Water will be trucked to location from nearest source, a

water hole located in SE%, Sec. 9, T-24N-R4W, via existing
roads.



United States Department of Interior
November 6, 1978
Page 2

7. A reserve pit will be utilized for waste disposal. Trash
will be buried 4 feet below surface.

8. No camps are planned.

9. No airstrips are planned.

10. Location layout indicated on attached blat as furnished by
ODECO, Inc.

1. FolloWing drilling, mud pits to be fenced and allowed to
dry, then filled with surface soil previously evacuated.
Location, except for wellhead site and production equipment,
to be restored to original condition as much as practicable.

12. The location is located in an area of relatively shallow

mesa-butte topography, approximately eight miles south of
Largo Canyon. No major rivers are in the immediate vicinity.

uly yours
E ;iack A. Tole

JAC:njs

i El VE{L
MOV g 1978

U. 5. GPOLOGIAL SURVFY



PYRPE BN

i b S e R SV MR T ATV K TN
< ‘A S L A K B A B el

: Y . P et M
: AT T L ' { K b A i
\Q " (TAYLOR RANCHI '-QJ% D - L . Lo
4556 11 sw 2 ) u\‘ . - OmE, e @ wrnw
\. SCALE 1:24000 A0 & Vicinity Map for
P A ", JIACK A. GOLE #1 Apache NOV 81978
Lo o om  aow soe ’ 890'FNL 990'FWL Sec 10-T22N-R3W — '
B . el —— - . Y
. .L]jtﬁ = == ..,_.._SfﬁDWAL COUNTY, NEW ;’lEXICO s 3“&“\. SURVEY o
e —— a3 . t,’—'

TN TERVAL 20 FEET S '
.,.' MEAN SER LEVEL . :. . - ‘ ™
LN / : NEW MEXICO



'
.

Z-. .., )

2!

SE X
‘S188 0S¢

ANVL H3LVM

'SMOVY 3did:i

'SP X,8 . L,
St X, 02 X8 Ob X, 0l |
093Ql 2¢-H | ..

T cex.s e
13%8vE 3d1d §

®Ivmivo 8 l3dsve 3didf | ens § || - -
!
R

N ST -S89 X8 . . szx, ol |
SR ‘ Jid anW 's198 0S¢ : ' ’ R

dWNd A X4

‘,......u...,. "ENTILYT -
S Ry N .
O ~
Nz T
©—~ N
=1 0 AN i
. O 8B
Fh w
& oA
] tHh
. M MO .
. X VU T .
- Q% D0 - .. .
Mh a0 . : -
“. . .
_. .




JACK A. COLE

PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST
. P,0.BOX 191
FARMINGTON, NEW MEX!ICO 87401
(505) 325 - 1415

JACK A, COLE
APACHE WASH #1
890/N and 990/W Sec. 16=T22N=-R3W
Sandoval County, New Mexico

Seven Point Well Control Program

Surface Casing.
See Application for Permit to Drill,

Spools and Flanges.

A. Surface Casing - 10", Series 600, 1500 psi W.P.
B. Production 10", Series 600, 1500 psi W.P.

C. Tubing Head - Series 600, 1500 psi W.P.

Intermediate Casing.
None

Blowout Preventers,
Production Hole - 10", 3000 psi L
Fill, kill and choke manifold - 5000 psi W.P.

Additional Equipment (If Necessary)

A. Kelly Cock D. Pit Level Indicator
B. Bit Float E. Sub with Valve for
C. Degasser : Drill Pipe

Anticipated Bottom Hole Pressure.

1000 psi. Current mud program is for 9.2 1lb./gal. mud with
hydrostatic head of 1500 psi at 3000 feet. Mud weight will
be increased if necessary for higher pressures.

Drilling Fluid.
Low solids. Low water loss.

i =SEIVE)
NBY 31978
. SGEImK'AL SURvF v



: JACK A. COLE

PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST
P.0,BOX 191
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
{505) 325 - 1415

November 6, 1978

United States Geological Survey
P. O. Box 1809
Durango, Colorado

Certification: Operator's Representative-Jack A. Cole-
P. O. Box 191, Farmington, New Mexico,
(505) 325-1415 - Apache Wash #1l

Gentlemen:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct super-:
vision, have inspected the proposed drilling site and access
routes:; that I am familiar with the conditions that presently
exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best
of my knowledge, true and correct; and, that the work associa-
ted with the operations proposed herein will be performed by
Jack A. Cole, and its contractors and subcontractors in con-
formity with this plan and the terms and conditions under
which it is approved.

V- truly yours,

Jack A.
Operator's Representative

JAC:njs

BEIVE|
NOY 81978

U. 3. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
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